

June 25, 2020

Village President

Bill Jacob, Chair Administration & Legislation

Stephanie Hannon Country Club Meadows HOA 1727 RFD Long Grove, IL 60047

Trustees

Anne Kritzmire, Chair Finance & Communications

The Village President and Board of Trustees invite Country Club Meadows HOA to attend the Village Board Meeting on:

Chris Borawski Security, Sustainability

Security, Sustainability

Jennifer Michaud

Economic Development

Chuck Nora, Chair Building, Water & Sewer

Rita O'Connor, Chair Roads, Bridges & Pathways

Bobbie O'Reilly, Chair Economic Development & Environmental Concerns

> Village Clerk Amy Johns Gayton

Village Administration

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} David Lothspeich \\ \hline {\it Village Manager} \\ dlothspeich@longgroveil.gov \\ \end{tabular}$

James M. Hogue Village Planner jhogue@longgroveil.gov

Margerita Romanello Building Commissioner mromanello@longgroveil.gov

Sherry Shlagman Administrative Assistant sshlagman@longgroveil.gov

> Julie Bauer *Receptionist* jbauer@longgroveil.gov

Denise Rosenquist Administrative Intern drosenquist@longgroveil.gov

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 7:00 PM

This is an opportunity for you and the residents of Country Club Meadows to meet the Village Board and discuss any matters that are of concern to your HOA. While every HOA is assigned to be represented once a year, you are encouraged to contact the Village and/or attend Village Board meetings if you have any concerns throughout the year.

If there are specific questions that you would like to address at the Board Meeting, it is requested that you t\email Village Manager David Lothspeich in advance at dlothspeich@longgroveil.gov or call the Village Office at 847-634-9440.

Please notify the homeowners in your subdivision of this invitation so they may relay their comments to you and/or attend the meeting.

<u>Special Note</u>: Consistent with restrictions imposed by the Governor and guidance from public health officials, the Village Board meeting will be held electronically (not at the Village Hall) with Board Members participating electronically. As always, the public is encouraged to participate through the following:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/390432717?pwd=NmZKTUYvRE9WSFU5TjE3RWxuS1JJUT09

1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 390 432 717 Password: 577954

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aeCxCY849S

If you have any questions, please email me at sshlagman@longgroveil.gov.

Sincerely,

Shevry Shlagman

Sherry Shlagman

Administrative Assistant



June 25, 2020

Village President

Bill Jacob, Chair Administration & Legislation

Lori Lyman Edgebrooke Downs HOA 1484 RFD Long Grove, IL 60047

the Village Board Meeting on:

Trustees

Anne Kritzmire, Chair Finance & Communications

Chris Borawski Security, Sustainability

Jennifer Michaud Economic Development

Chuck Nora, Chair Building, Water & Sewer

Rita O'Connor, Chair Roads, Bridges & Pathways

Bobbie O'Reilly, Chair Economic Development & Environmental Concerns

> Village Clerk Amy Johns Gayton

Village Administration

David Lothspeich Village Manager dlothspeich@longgroveil.gov

> James M. Hogue Village Planner jhogue@longgroveil.gov

Margerita Romanello Building Commissioner mromanello@longgroveil.gov

Sherry Shlagman Administrative Assistant sshlagman@longgroveil.gov

> Julie Bauer *Receptionist* jbauer@longgroveil.gov

Denise Rosenquist Administrative Intern drosenquist@longgroveil.gov

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 7:00 PM

The Village President and Board of Trustees invite Edgebrooke Downs HOA to attend

This is an opportunity for you and the residents of Edgebrooke Downs to meet the Village Board and discuss any matters that are of concern to your HOA. While every HOA is assigned to be represented once a year, you are encouraged to contact the Village and/or attend Village Board meetings if you have any concerns throughout the year.

If there are specific questions that you would like to address at the Board Meeting, it is requested that you t\email Village Manager David Lothspeich in advance at dlothspeich@longgroveil.gov or call the Village Office at 847-634-9440.

Please notify the homeowners in your subdivision of this invitation so they may relay their comments to you and/or attend the meeting.

<u>Special Note</u>: Consistent with restrictions imposed by the Governor and guidance from public health officials, the Village Board meeting will be held electronically (not at the Village Hall) with Board Members participating electronically. As always, the public is encouraged to participate through the following:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/390432717?pwd=NmZKTUYvRE9WSFU5TjE3RWxuS1JJUT09

1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 390 432 717 Password: 577954

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aeCxCY849S

If you have any questions, please email me at sshlagman@longgroveil.gov.

Sincerely,

Shevry Shlagman

Sherry Shlagman

Administrative Assistant



June 25, 2020

Village President

Bill Jacob, Chair Administration & Legislation

Howard Mangurten LeSavanne HOA 1611 RFD Long Grove, IL 60047

Trustees

Anne Kritzmire, Chair Finance & Communications

The Village President and Board of Trustees invite LeSavanne HOA to attend the Village Board Meeting on:

Chris Borawski Security, Sustainability

Jennifer Michaud
Economic Development

Chuck Nora, Chair Building, Water & Sewer

Rita O'Connor, Chair Roads, Bridges & Pathways

Bobbie O'Reilly, Chair Economic Development & Environmental Concerns

> Village Clerk Amy Johns Gayton

Village Administration

David Lothspeich Village Manager dlothspeich@longgroveil.gov

> James M. Hogue Village Planner jhogue@longgroveil.gov

Margerita Romanello Building Commissioner mromanello@longgroveil.gov

Sherry Shlagman Administrative Assistant sshlagman@longgroveil.gov

> Julie Bauer *Receptionist* jbauer@longgroveil.gov

Denise Rosenquist Administrative Intern drosenquist@longgroveil.gov

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 7:00 PM

This is an opportunity for you and the residents of LeSavanne to meet the Village Board and discuss any matters that are of concern to your HOA. While every HOA is assigned to be represented once a year, you are encouraged to contact the Village and/or attend Village Board meetings if you have any concerns throughout the year.

If there are specific questions that you would like to address at the Board Meeting, it is requested that you t\email Village Manager David Lothspeich in advance at dlothspeich@longgroveil.gov or call the Village Office at 847-634-9440.

Please notify the homeowners in your subdivision of this invitation so they may relay their comments to you and/or attend the meeting.

<u>Special Note</u>: Consistent with restrictions imposed by the Governor and guidance from public health officials, the Village Board meeting will be held electronically (not at the Village Hall) with Board Members participating electronically. As always, the public is encouraged to participate through the following:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/390432717?pwd=NmZKTUYvRE9WSFU5TjE3RWxuS1JJUT09

1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 390 432 717 Password: 577954

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aeCxCY849S

If you have any questions, please email me at sshlagman@longgroveil.gov.

Sincerely,

Shevry Shlagman

Sherry Shlagman

Administrative Assistant